Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 05) 2024

I, Tony Peebles, Customs Technical Specialist, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to

section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

a. inaccordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the
rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified;

b. in accordance with Part 11 of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice
the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject
however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe:

c. Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice Tariff concessions for which
application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approved

Rates of Duty Part 2 Ref Effective
Tariff ltem  Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref No. From To
A 9506.29.00  Electric hydrofoil board (efoil), of a kind used in water sports Free Free 99 311952B 12/23 --
SECOND SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Rates of Duty Part 2 Ref Effective
Tariff Item  Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref No. From To
IM 2008.99.31  Blackberry puree, organic and seedless, up to 30 tonnes, from certified organic ~ Free Free 99 311954J 1/24 12/24

supplier, to be imported by Infruit Limited, for own use in manufacture from
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024

IM 2008.99.31  Raspberry puree, organic and seedless, up to 40 tonnes, from certified organic Free Free 99 311955G 1/24 12/24
suppliers, to be imported by Infruit Limited for own use in manufacturing, for
the period 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024

FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Tariff Concessions Declined

Ref
Tariff Item  Proposed Tariff Concession . No.
23.09 Pet food supplements of a kind used for supplementing the diet of cats, dogs, 311949B
birds, reptiles, amphibians, or insects.
2309.90 Food in retail packs not exceeding 6kg, of a kind for feeding fish, crustaceans, 311950F
molluscs, reptiles, amphibians, insects, or aquatic invertebrates.
8421.21.00  Drinking water disinfection system, ultraviolet, having all the following: 311936L
(a) irradiation chamber
(b) ballast and control cabinet
(c) ultraviolet sensors
(d) flow rate not less than 20 m3/hour
8421.21.00  Wastewater disinfection system, ultraviolet, having all the following: 311940J
(a) low pressure ultraviolet lamp having an internal pressure not greater than
1kPA
(b) ultraviolet monitoring system
(c) control cabinet with ballast cards
(d) flow rate capacity not less than 20 m3/hr
8421.21.00 Wastewater disinfection system, ultraviolet, having all the following: 311941G

(a) treatment vessels

(b) ultraviolet lamps and ballasts

(c) ultraviolet monitoring system and control cabinet
(d) flow rate capacity not less than 20 m3/hr

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
M - Modification of Existing Concession

X - Administrative Amendment




The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not
be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of the
decision in the New Zealand Customs Service website www.customs.govt.nz.

Dated at Auckland this 15™ day of February 2024.
Tony Peebles, New Zealand Customs Service.



